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Abstract

The purpose of this paper is to investigate the various models used by commercial banks
for the credit granting decision, and to highlight their contribution to improve the efficiency of
their portfolios. We have found several models that we put it in three sections : the qualitative
models, Prediction Failure Models, Standard and structural models. We have analyzed the action
mechanism of this models, and how they contribute to improve the banks’ portfolio efficiency.
Then study the possibility of applying them in the Algerian banking environment.

We have used the Prediction Failure Models to estimate a model for predicting the failure of
corporate borrowers from commercial banks BNA, BDL, AGB, NATIXIS. The data used in this
study is 16 financial ratio obtained from the financial statements of the sample size of the 50
corporates during the period 2006-2017. The sample was based on 19 failed companies and 31
nonfailed companies. And by using the Discriminant Analysis model, we have estimate a model
for predicting failure consists of 15 variables. This model have made a correct prediction rate of
74 percent, and contributes in improving banks’ portfolio efficiency.

Keywords : Credit Risk Management, Credit Risk Modeling, Portfolio Efficiency, Disciminant
Analysis, Financial Ratios.
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- MERTON, Robert C. On the pricing of corporate debt: The risk structure of interest rates. The

Journal of finance, 1974, vol. 29, no 2, pp. 449-470.
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01 ) gl
Analysis Case Processing Summary
Unweighted Cases N Percent
Valid 50 100,0
Exclude Missing or out-of- 0 ,0
d range group codes
At least one missing 0 ,0
discriminating
variable
Both missing or out- 0 0
of-range group
codes and at least
one missing
discriminating
variable
Total 0 ,0
Total 50 100,0
02 3, sl
Variables Failing Tolerance Test?
Within-
Groups  Toleranc Minimum
Variance e Tolerance
[ (a5 — Wiy Jo0N) 798625,248 ,000 ,000

'&:g)u.-\ (’j'&;"

All variables passing the tolerance criteria are entered

simultaneously.
a. Minimum tolerance level is ,001.
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Canonical Discriminant Function

Coefficients

Function
1

Jso¥ dla) [ 0l L)

Ol Jla) [T 3 5
ioldl JIeeN /T3 s

02 2 310 opdl )

JsoY el [ 2
16 s [ doadl JeoY)

JeaV ) [ Jaledl JUW
JyeW el [ 2 B 310
Jso¥ Qo) [ adlall il
ol JIgeY) [ adlall dmedl

Oleell [ adlall dol)
Jse¥ Jla) [ ole
psadl Il [ Gl 8 3

Dol JeoY) [ oladd

wWl JeoV) [ ol
(Constant)

-1,551

2,994
,050
,006

-2,791
-,001

1,655
1,185
6,056
-2,719

044
-,101
-,805

,092

-,006
-1,306

Unstandardized coefficients
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Functions at Group Centroids
Function
iopal) 1Sl Wl 1
sl -,760
g ,466
Unstandardized canonical discriminant
functions evaluated at group means
05 (.5 5) é’;u\
Classification Function Coefficients
io il asie) Wl
FIRATS Fodw

Jso¥ Alaf [ 0gdt Ly 21,789 19,887
Ol Jlay /185 12,323 15,992
aold) JIe [ T35 137 -,075
009
Jso¥ [ st 4,701 1,281

0?2 )0/ opd dla) ,002 ,
T35 [ Uyl JeoVI (alal gl ans) ,000 -,001
Jse¥ Ll [ bl JW ) 23,095 25,123
JseW Jlal [ 2 310 5,508 6,960
Jse¥ dla) [ wilall anad) 13,043 -5,621

ol JIgad) [ L)l dmedt 558 -2,774
led) [ 5Ll 1)t 154 ,208
JseW dla) [ ol 1,526 -1,650

pradl o) [ gl G 3,246 -, 741
Joladl) JooY) [ e 1,682 1,795
) Jeo¥ [ ol -,017 -,024

(Constant) -15,867 -16,797

Fisher's linear discriminant functions
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Classification Results®
Predicted Group
Membership
io il e Wl sl fagher Total
Original Count st 10 9 19
ik 4 27 31
% st 52,6 47,4 100,0
il 129 87,1 100,0

a. 74.0% of original grouped cases correctly classified.
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